



\$~41 to 47

- * **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
LPA 522/2022, CM APPL. 40048/2022-Stay, CM APPL. 48246/2022-Modification of order dt. 12.09.22, CM APPL. 54265/2022-O 6 R 17 for permission to place on record the amended appeal, CM APPL. 26407/2023-Stay
GAUTAM TAHILRAMANI AND ANRAppellants
versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents
- 42
LPA 630/2022, CM APPL. 47325/2022-Delay 46 days in refiling appeal., CM APPL. 47326/2022-Stay, CM APPL. 63753/2023-Stay, CM APPL. 20819/2024-O 6 R 17 for permission to place on record the amended appeal, CM APPL. 21036/2024-To take up the CM 63753/23 and CM 20819/24.
SMT DARSHNA SACHDEVAAppellant
versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents
- 43
+ LPA 631/2022, CM APPL. 47341/2022-Delay 144 days in filing appeal., CM APPL. 47342/2022-Stay
DARSHNA SACHDEVAAppellant
versus
UNION OF INDIA & ORSRespondents
- 44
LPA 632/2022, CM APPL. 47346/2022-Delay 136 days in filing appeal.,CM APPL. 47347/2022-Stay
DARSHNA SACHDEVAAppellant
versus
UNION OF INDIA & ORSRespondents
- 45
LPA 718/2022, CM APPL. 54380/2022-Delay 137 days in filing appeal, CM APPL. 54381/2022-Stay, CM APPL. 54382/2022-Delay 31 days in refiling.
GAUTAM TAHILRAMANI & ANR.Appellants
versus
UNION OF INDIA & ORSRespondents



46

LPA 719/2022, CM APPL. 54384/2022-Delay 145 days in filing appeal., CM APPL. 54385/2022-Stay, CM APPL. 54386/2022-Delay 31 days in refiling., CM APPL. 63984/2023-Stay, CM APPL. 20826/2024-O 6 R 17 for permission to place on record the amended appeal, CM APPL. 20844/2024-To take up stay and amendment application.

GAUTAM TAHILRAMANI & ANR.Appellants

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.Respondents

47

LPA 596/2023, CM APPL. 42896/2023-Stay, CM APPL. 42897/2023-Delay 377 days in filing appeal, CM APPL. 42898/2023-Delay 49 days in refilling, CM APPL. 42899/2023-Exp, CM APPL. 43626/2023-Dir, CM APPL. 57646/2023-O 1 R 10, CM APPL. 57663/2023-Delay 40 days in filing reply to application, CM APPL. 65301/2023-Delay 14 days in filing reply

UNION OF INDIA AND ANRAppellants

versus

VIKRAM HINGORANI AND ORS.Respondents

Appearance: Mr. Vikram Saini, Adv. for appellants in LPAs 522/2022, 718/2022, 719/2022 and Adv. for respondents in LPA 596/2023

Mr. S.R. Mehta, Adv. for appellants in LPAs 630/2022, 631/2022, 632/2022 and Adv. for respondents in LPA 596/2023

Mr. Anil Soni, CGSC with Mr. Devrat Yadav, Adv. for respondent/IOI in LPAs 630/2022, 631/2022, 632/2022 and 596/2023.

Mr. Subhash Tanwar, CGSC with Mr. Sandeep Mishra and Mr. Arjun Kasana, Advocates for respondents/IOI in item 41.

Dr. Aman Hingorani, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Himanshu Yadav, Ms. Vidisha Jain and Mr. Shashank Shekhar, Advs. for respondent nos.5 to 10 in items 41, 45 & 46 and Advs. for respondent nos.6 to 11 in items 42,43 &



44.

Mr. Naseem Admed, Adv. for respondent no.4 in items 41, 45 & 46 and Adv. for respondent no.5 in items 42, 43 & 44.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
30.09.2024

%

Subject to orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice, list before another Bench of which one of us namely, Rekha Palli, J. is not a member, on 02.12.2024.

REKHA PALLI, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

SEPTEMBER 30, 2024/So