



2026:DHC:4471-DB

\$~71

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ LPA 631/2022
DARSHNA SACHDEVAAppellant
Through: Mr. S.R. Mehta, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS & ORS.Respondent
Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC,
Mr. Kushagra Kumar and Mr. Abhinav Bhardwaj
and Mr. Devvrat Yadav, GP
Mr. Naseem Ahmed, Advocate for R5
Dr. Aman Hingorani, Sr. Advocate with Mr.
Himanshu Yadav and Ms. Vidisha Jain, Advocates
for R 6 to 11

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER
02.12.2024

%

1. The Hon'ble Bench could not assemble today since Hon'ble Mr. Justice C. Hari Shankar is out of country from 2 December 2024 till 6 December 2024 to attend the Asia Pacific Judicial Convening on Environment and Climate Law Adjudication.

2. Renotify on 24 February 2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

DECEMBER 2, 2024

Click here to check corrigendum, if any